

MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY::SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

MATI Building, Additional Secretariat, Room No-120, Meghalaya, Shillong-793001 (Ph. & Fax: 0364-2501051), Email: mslsa-meg@nic.in

No. MSLSA/DoJ/2/2023/

Dated the 21st December, 2023.

RESULT OF THE PERSONAL INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF "PROJECT COORDINATOR"

UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA FUNDED PROJECT TITLED- "INCREASING ACCESS TO JUSTICE THROUGH COMMUNITY MEDIATION"

On the basis of the Personal Interview and Selection Process for the post of Project Coordinator in the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority on a contractual basis for implementation of the Department of Justice, Government of India funded project titled "Increasing Access to Justice through Community Mediation", the following candidates have been selected:

Selected Candidates:

Sl. No.	Name of Candidates
1.	Shri. Adrian Isaac Kyndiah

The following candidates are kept in the waiting lists:

SI. No.	Name of Candidates
1	Pynskhembor Patam
2	Larisa Kharwanlang
3	Rubylyne Kharmawlong
4	Kyntiewlin Pakyntein

The selected candidate shall report to the office of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority (MSLSA), Shillong on or before the 22nd December, 2023 before 3:00 P.M.

In case, the selected candidate fails to report by the given date, the appointment will be offered to the candidate on the waiting list accordingly.

The terms of employment being contractual, may be terminated without any prior notice.

For any other information/instructions to the selected candidate or vice versa, the same will be intimated in due course.

Sd/Member Secretary
Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority,
Shillong.